
Republic of the Philippines 

TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND SKILLS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

ISO 9001: 2015 Certified 

INVITATION TO BID 

The Technical Education and Skills Development Authority (TESDA), through the 
General Appropriations Act (GAA) CY 2018 intends to apply the sum of Four Million 
Six Hundred Twenty-Three Thousand Eight Hundred Three Pesos and 94/100 
(Php4,623,803.94) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payment under 
the contract for the Supply, Delivery, Configuration and Installation of Various 
Equipment for IP PBX — Rebidding. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be 
automatically rejected at bid opening. 

The TESDA now invites bids for the Supply, Delivery, Configuration and Installation 
of Various Equipment for IP PBX - Rebidding. Delivery of the Goods is required 
within sixty (60) calendar days from receipt of the winning bidder of the Notice to 
Proceed. Bidders should have completed, within five (5) years from the date of 
submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project. The description of an 
eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II. 
Instructions to Bidders. 

Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-
discretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules 
and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act No. 9184, otherwise known as the "Government 
Procurement Reform Act". 

Bidding is open to all interested bidders, whether local or foreign, subject to the 
conditions for eligibility provided in the IRR of Republic Act No. 9184. 

Interested bidders may obtain further information from TESDA and inspect the Bidding 
Documents at the address given below during office hours from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. 
starting 26 April 2019. 

A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested Bidders 
beginning on 26 April 2019 from the address below and upon payment of a non-
refundable fee relative to the cost of the Bidding Documents which shall be based on 
the following standard rates: 

Approved Budget for the Contract Maximum Cost of Bidding Documents 
(in Philippine Peso) 

500,000 and below 500.00 
More than 500,000 up to 1 Million 1,000.00 
More than 1 Million up to 5 Million 5,000.00 
More than 5 Million up to 10 Million 10,000.00 
More than 10 Million up to 50 Million 25,000.00 
More than 50 Million up to 500 Million 50,000.00 
More than 500 Million 75,000.00 

East Se n,rLe Road South Luzon Expressway (SLEX). Fort Bonifacio. Taguig City 1633 
Land Line-  (+632) 8888-5641 to 46 SP Number (+63) 917-4794370 (text only) Telefax No.. +632) 8893-2454 
WWW tesda.gov_ph • 00ntactcenter@tesda aev ph 



CA J. CALZADO DDG 
AC Chairperson 

D 4- 

The amount of the Bidding Documents shall depend on the ABC of the lot/s that will 
be participated in by the prospective Bidder. At any rate, the standard rates as 
provided by the Government Procurement Policy Board (GPPB) shall apply. 

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government 
Electronic Procurement System (PhiIGEPS) and the website of the Procuring Entity, 
provided that Bidders shall pay the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents not later 
than the submission of their bids. 

The TESDA will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on 07 May 2019 at 9:00 a.m. at AS 
Conference Room, 2nd Floor, TESDA Administration Building, East Service Road, 
South Luzon Expressway (SLEX), Fort Bonifacio, Taguig City 1630, which shall be 
open to prospective bidders. 

Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat at the 3rd  Floor, Procurement 
Division, TESDA Administration Building, East Service Road, South Luzon 
Expressway (SLEX), Fort Bonifacio, Taguig City 1630, on or before 21 May 2019 at 
9:00 a.m. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable 
forms and in the amount stated in ITB Clause 18. 

Bid opening shall be on 21 May 2019 at 9:15 a.m. AS Conference Room, 2nd  Floor, 
TESDA Administration Building, East Service Road, South Luzon Expressway (SLEX), 
Fort Bonifacio, Taguig City 1630 where the bids will be opened in the presence of the 
bidders' representatives. Late bids shall not be accepted. 

The TESDA reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, 
or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Section 
41 of Republic Act No. 9184 and its IRR, without thereby incurring any liability to the 
affected bidder or bidders. 

For further information, please refer to: 

Maria Gracia P. Dela Rama 
Head, BAC Secretariat 
3rd Floor, Procurement Division 
TESDA Administration Building 
East Service Road, South Luzon Expressway (SLEX) 
Fort Bonifacio, Taguig City 1630 
Telefax: (02) 893-8296 
E-mail: bacsecretariat@tesda.gov.ph  


	Page 1
	Page 2

